

RECEIVED
07-08-2022
CLERK OF WISCONSIN
SUPREME COURT

STATE OF WISCONSIN
IN SUPREME COURT

No. 2021AP373

DERRICK A. SANDERS,

Petitioner-Appellant,

v.

STATE OF WISCONSIN
CLAIMS BOARD,

Respondent-Respondent-Petitioner.

PETITION FOR REVIEW AND APPENDIX

JOSHUA L. KAUL
Attorney General of Wisconsin

HANNAH S. JURSS
Assistant Attorney General
State Bar #1081221

Attorneys for Respondent-
Respondent-Petitioner

Wisconsin Department of Justice
Post Office Box 7857
Madison, Wisconsin 53707-7857
(608) 266-8101
(608) 294-2907 (Fax)
jurssh@doj.state.wi.us

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ISSUE PRESENTED.....	3
CRITERIA FOR GRANTING REVIEW	3
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	5
ARGUMENT.....	12
I. This Court should grant review to address the novel question of whether Wis. Stat. § 775.05(4) requires the Claims Board to explain why it did not refer a request for additional compensation to the Legislature.	12
II. This Court should accept review of the entire case and reject Sanders’s additional arguments.	16
CONCLUSION.....	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Sanders v. State of Wisconsin Claims Board</i> , No. 2021AP373, 2022 WL 2070388 (Wis. Ct. App. June 9, 2022)	4, <i>passim</i>
---	------------------

Statutes

Wis. Stat. § 16.007(2).....	8, 16
Wis. Stat. § 227.49(3).....	7
Wis. Stat. § 227.57(8).....	9, 15
Wis. Stat. § 775.05	5, 9
Wis. Stat. § 775.05(2).....	16
Wis. Stat. § 775.05(4).....	3, <i>passim</i>
Wis. Stat. § 227.52	7
Wis. Stat. § 227.53	8
